

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13921 OF 2024

Periwinkle Bldg No 1 Co-op Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Government Of Maharashtra Thr The UrbanRESPONDENT
Development And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7128 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 13921 OF 2024

Balaji Realty Llp Thr. Its Partner And Auth.PETITIONER
Repre. Rajkumar Mutha/sharad Bhutra

V/S

Periwinkle Bldg No 1 Co-op Housing Society....RESPONDENT
Ltd And Ors

Mentioned out of turn.

Adv Prithviraj S Gole Applicant in IA 7128/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/08/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)