

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7128 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 13921 OF 2024

Balaji Realty Llp Thr. Its Partner And Auth.PETITIONER
Repre. Rajkumar Mutha/sharad Bhutra

V/S

Periwinkle Bldg No 1 Co-op Housing Society....RESPONDENT
Ltd And Ors

Papers not received in court.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)